Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SJB, Inc.	01/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alexco Acquision Company, LLC
Street Address:	100 Dunbar Street, Suite 206
City:	Spartanburg
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6651926
Patent Number:	5893530
Patent Number:	5890672
Patent Number:	5546993
Patent Number:	5524677
Patent Number:	5494237
Patent Number:	5478027
Patent Number:	5326041
Patent Number:	5299753
Patent Number:	5289087
Patent Number:	5259421
Patent Number:	5209418
Patent Number:	5603466
Patent Number:	RE33399
Patent Number:	5431358

PATENT

500814411 REEL: 022427 FRAME: 0580

6651926

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)477-2607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8643702211

Email: jbeavers@nexsenpruet.com

Correspondent Name: John B. Hardaway, III

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10648

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40477-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacqueline Beavers

Total Attachments: 3

source=4047702PatentAssignmentSBJtoAlexco#page1.tif source=4047702PatentAssignmentSBJtoAlexco#page2.tif source=4047702PatentAssignmentSBJtoAlexco#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022427 FRAME: 0581

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, SBJ, Inc. having a mailing address of 22 Potomac Avenue, Greenville SC 29605, is the assignee of Letters Patents of the United States listed on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

Whereas, Alexco Acquisition Company, LLC, a South Carolina Incorporated Company with a mailing address of 100 Dunbar Street, Suite 206, Spartanburg, SC 29306 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of eight dollars and no cents (\$8.00), the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, SBJ, Inc., by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Alexco Acquisition Company, LLC, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and said Letters Patents aforesaid and foreign counterparts thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Alexco Acquisition Company, LLC, for its own used and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by SBJ, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made, together with the right to bring suit and obtain damages for past infringement.

NPGVL1:416666.1-LT-(JBHIII) 040477-00002

Executed this 27 day of January	, 2009.
•	SBJ, Inc. By: W. Market
	(Signature) Its: Res. Le.
	Office Held W.J. Alexander It
	Printed Name Date: 1-27-09
STATE OF South Carolina)	Date.
COUNTY OF Greenville.	
Before me personally appeared said <u>W.T. Alexander</u> acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free ac <u>January</u> , 2009.	on behalf of SBJ, Inc., and tand deed this <u>בז+ה</u> day of
	Bonnie H. Cayle Notary Public for the State of
	South Carolina
(seal)	
My Commission Expires: 4/16/17	

EXHIBIT A

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type		Number
U.S. Patent Number:	6651926	
U.S. Patent Number:	5893530	
U.S. Patent Number:	5890672	
U.S. Patent Number:	5546993	
U.S. Patent Number:	5524677	
U.S. Patent Number:	5494237	
U.S. Patent Number:	5478027	
U.S. Patent Number:	5326041	
U.S. Patent Number:	5299753	
U.S. Patent Number:	5289087	
U.S. Patent Number:	5259421	
U.S. Patent Number:	5209418	
U.S. Patent Number:	5603466	
U.S. Patent Number:	RE33399	
U.S. Patent Number:	5431358	

NPGVL1:413854.1-LT-(JBHIII) 040477-00002

PATENT REEL: 022427 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 03/23/2009